

Company announcement

DONG Energy A/S Kraftværksvej 53 Skærbæk 7000 Fredericia

www.dongenergy.com CVR-nr. 36 21 37 28

October 31, 2011

DONG Energy to present first 9 months results

DONG Energy will release its results for the first 9 months in 2011 on November 4^{th} , 2011. The results will be released around 2 pm CET.

A conference call for investors and analysts will be held on November 7th at 11:00 CET.

Dial in numbers for the conference call:

Denmark: +45 32 71 47 67 International: +44 207 509 5139

The conference call can be followed live on the following address: http://www.dongenergy.com/en/investor/presentations/pages/webcasts.aspx

Presentation slides will be available prior to the conference call on the following address:

http://www.dongenergy.com/en/investor/presentations/pages/financial_presentations.aspx

For further information, contact:

Media Relations Helene Aagaard +45 9955 9330

Investor Relations Morten Hultberg Buchgreitz +45 9955 9750

DONG Energy is one of the leading energy groups in Northern Europe. We are headquartered in Denmark. Our business is based on procuring, producing, distributing and trading in energy and related products in Northern Europe. We have approximately 6,000 employees and generated just under DKK 50 billion (EUR 6.6 billion) in revenue in 2009. For further information, see www.dongenergy.com.